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In pursuance of the letters issued by the Department of Commerce bearing 
Letter No. K-43011/53/2023-SEZ (ADMIN) dated 30.01.2025 and Letter No. K 
43011/53/2023-SEZ (ADMIN) (Part-l) dated 02.01.2025 on "Cash carrying policy in 
SEZS". the following guidelines are hereby issued to all officers/emplyees and visitors 
of the Office of the Development Commissioner, NSEZ for strict compliance 
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All officers of the Office of the Development Commissioner, NSEZ shall continue to 
promote online financial transactions in order to reduce risks associated with cash 
handling and to ensure transparency. 
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Ali Officials and Visitors entering Office of the Development Commissioner, Noida 
Special Economic Zone may not carry cash exceeding 5,000/- (Rupees Five 
Thousand only). However, in case of exigency, carrying/keeping cash exceeding 
R5,000/- shall be permitted only with the approval of the Competent Authority, and such 
permission shall be duly recorded in a designated register maintained for this purpose. 
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OSD to DC: for information, please 
PA to JDC: for information, please 
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NSEZ Website 
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All DDCs/DC(custom) ADCs: for necessary compliance, please 
All sections of NSEZ: for necessary compliance, please 
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